
M
50

2 
  

p/
n 

2M
-3

04
98

6 
O

w
ne

rs
 M

an
ua

l W
V

G
-1

36
 V

en
tle

ss
 G

rid
dl

e 

27 

PARTS BREAKDOWN for ANSUL® COMPONENTS 

ref. CABLE, WIRE ROPE
ANSUL© p/n 15821 (50’/15m)

79653 (500’/152m) (typical)

ASSY, PULL STATION
ANSUL© 501389

FRONT
OF

UNIT

ref. PULLEY ELBOW
ANSUL© p/n 423250

(typical)

FUSIBLE LINK MODEL K
212ºF 503037

ref. NOZZLE 1W
ANSUL© p/n 419336

ref. NOZZLE 290
ANSUL© p/n 419342

ref. ADAPTER, QUICK-SEAL 3/8”
ANSUL© p/n 77284

FOR USE ONLY BY AUTHORIZED

ANSUL© SERVICE PERSONNEL

Refer to Ansul© part no. 418078-05
R-102 Restaurant Fire Suppression

System Design, Installation,
Recharge and Maintenance

ref. MOUNTING BRACKET
RELEASE MECHANISM

R-102 ANSUL© p/n 79493
(NOT SHOWN)

MICROSWITCH 67273
TERM.BLOCK 53068

ref. TANK 1.5 GAL, ANSULEX® ANSUL© p/n 429864

(NOT SHOWN)
ANSULEX ® EXTINGUISHING AGENT 1.5 GAL

ANSUL© p/n 79694

CARTRIDGE LT-20-R
ANSUL© p/n 67009

BACK
OF

UNIT

ANSUL© p/n 77284
DETAIL

inside

outside

cabinet wall

Seal with
Teflon tape

Seal with
Teflon tape

Fiber
washer
is always
on the inside

ANSUL© p/n 423250
DETAIL

Cable sits in
groove in

pulley



 EXPLODED VIEW  

28 

M
502   p/n 2M

-304986 O
w

ners M
anual W

V
G

-136 V
entless G

riddle 

HOOD CABINET COMPONENTS 

CABINET DOORS
(NON -RW UNITS)

-RW UNITS

INTERNAL BRACKETS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

MODEL: WVG-136 HOOD CABINET COMPONENTS IL2048



M
50

2 
  

p/
n 

2M
-3

04
98

6 
O

w
ne

rs
 M

an
ua

l W
V

G
-1

36
 V

en
tle

ss
 G

rid
dl

e 
EXPLODED VIEW  

29 

HOOD ELECTRICAL and VACUUM COMPONENTS 

FRONT OF HOOD ELECTRICAL  -  
UPPER HOOD

ELECTRICAL  -  UNDER HOOD ELECTRICAL  -  REAR OF LOWER CABINET

ref Ansul®
77284

ref Ansul®
77284

29

28

27

25

26

23 24

21
22

30

31

32

33
35

34

20

1940

39

38

37

36

4

3

2

MODEL: WVG-136 HOOD ELECTRICAL & VACUUM COMPONENTS IL2049



M
502   p/n 2M

-304986 O
w

ners M
anual W

V
G

-136 V
entless G

riddle 
 HOOD CABINET, ELECTRICAL & VACUUM PARTS LIST 

30 

WVG136 HOOD CABINET, ELECTRICAL & VACUUM COMPONENTS 
Fig No Part No Description 

1 2V-302582 DAMPER
2 2E-305098 LIGHT HOUSING VCS HOOD 
3 2S-305100 LIGHT BULB/100W-230V FRSTD
4 2Q-305099 GLASS GLOBE VCS HOOD 
5 M3-304405 TRAY GREASE DRIP HOOD 
6 2O-301389 REMOTE PULL STA ASSY 
7 5E-20804 CASTER ASSY 2 FIXED / 2 SWIVEL 
8 5M-22649 KIT LEG REAR OPT  
9 M3-302646 DOOR ASSY RIGHT 
10 2R-46502 MAGNET DOOR 
11 M3-302642 DOORASSY LEFT 
12 2I-302580 FILTER BAFFLE 
13 M3-302688 PREFILTER CAGE 
14 2I-302579 FILTER PRE UNIV HOOD 
15 M3-302775 FILTERPACK ASSY UNIV HOOD 
16 WS-502773 GASKET SILICONE .25X 5X18 
17 M3-302772 GASKET SIL TAPE 3/8W X 15L 
18 DD-502782 FACEPLATE FRNT PNL UNIV HOOD 
19 2U-302584 BLOWER ASSY UNIVERSAL HD 
20 N1-307594 TUBING ASSY VACUUM UNIV HOOD 
21 2E-300407 SWITCH MANUAL ADVANCE ROT 
22 2J-44834 BUZZER 220V ROHS 
23 2E-33068 TERM BLOCK FLAME SENSOR 
24 2E-34005 JUMPER FLAME SENSOR TERM 
25 2E-43880 RLY 208/240 DPDT 
26 2E-44514 RELAY 208-240V COIL 
27 2E-Z15704 CONTACTOR 75A 3-POLE 
28 2K-304420 STRAIN RELIEF 1 1/4NPT 
29 M3-303130 CORD SET 60AMP 3-PHASE 
30 2J-31157 LIGHT SIGNAL RED 
31 2J-30516 LIGHT SIGNAL AMBER 
32 2J-35697 LIGHT PILOT GREEN 250V 
33 2E-70395 SWITCH ROCKER 240V 20A  
34 2J-302629 HOSE, . 18"ID .31"OD, COIL, SOLD BY THE FOOT 
35 2K-302630 TEE NYLON 3/16" 
36 2E-302591 SWITCH VACUUM #2 
37 2E-302592 SWITCH VACUUM #3 
38 2E-302590 SWITCH VACUUM #1 
39 2E-302593 SWITCH VACUUM #4 
40 2K-37748X FTG CONDUIT STRAIGHT 3/8 



EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST 

31 

M
50

2 
  

p/
n 

2M
-3

04
98

6 
O

w
ne

rs
 M

an
ua

l W
V

G
-1

36
 V

en
tle

ss
 G

rid
dl

e 

GRIDDLE CABINET COMPONENTS 

SHROUD, GREASE 
DRAWER   WS-51989

SHIELD, THERMO
2A-31974 (2 reqd)

SLEEVING, 5/16”
1O-32040 (6” rl) (2 reqd)

THERMO, CONTROL 
2T-302825  (2 reqd)

FRONT PANEL
51025

SCREW 6ABx5/16
53935 (pk100)

OUTLET BOX 
G7-31997
TERMINAL BLOCK
WS-50131

BUSHING, HEYCO 7/8”
2K-31040 (2 reqd)

NUT, HEX ALUMINUM
8-32 x 7/8”  2C-41974 

SCREW, 8-32 x 2-1/2”
2C-31734

NUT, 8-32 KEPS
2C-31053

GRIDDLE PLATE
ASSEMBLY WS-51476

SPLASHGUARD LEFT  G7-35781

SPLASHGUARD, REAR  G7-34437

SPLASHGUARD, RIGHT  G7-35780

SPLASHGUARD G-13
COMPLETE ASSY
5G-20632

HANDLE
2R-39668

TRAY FRONT
53948

GREASE TRAY ASSY
COMPLETE     50279

SEALANT, G-136
5/16” x 96”  1P-33308

LIGHT, SIGNAL
AMBER  
208/240V  2J-30516
480V         M3-WL0113

KNOB  2R-30259
(2 reqd)

KNOB  2R-30259

SCREW, 6-32x3/16
2C-31718

TAPE, CORK
1P-36178 (sold by foot)

WELLS

OFF

65

95
120 150

180
205

230

IL2320a, PL502



EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST 

31 

M
502   p/n 2M

-304986 O
w

ners M
anual W

V
G

-136 V
entless G

riddle 

GRIDDLE HEATING ELEMENT COMPONENTS 

IL2321, PL502

COVER, GREASE DRW
G7-31995 

ELEMENT 2250W
240V   2N-30496UL

CLAMP, ELEMENT
CENTER  G7-31968

CLAMP, ELEMENT
END   G7-31969 

TUBE, THERMO
BULB 18" 2A-31972

CLAMP, THERMO
BULB    G7-32028CLIP, TIE-DOWN INSULATION

G7-33474

JUMPER, ELEMENT
SHORT 2E-32054

GRIDDLE (REF.)
shown inverted

NUT, 10-32
HEX     2C-35313 

NUT, 1/4-20 HEX Ni
2C-31253 

FRONT

INSULATION PAD
WS-57407 (pk 2'x4')



EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST 

32 

M
50

2 
  

p/
n 

2M
-3

04
98

6 
O

w
ne

rs
 M

an
ua

l W
V

G
-1

36
 V

en
tle

ss
 G

rid
dl

e 

DRAWER WARMER COMPONENTS 

CLOSED        OPEN

CLOSED        OPEN

2C-35487

part of 2C-30471

2P-30483

18-302

55487
(pk 50)

55565

5C-20624
(optional)

2C-35530

5C-21488

C8-49251

WS-51796

C8-32112

WS-67096
heavy-duty

drawer assy
complete

2C-30471 (includes
strike and catch)

C8-35677

C8-35683
2N-30482UL (240V)
2N-30519UL (120V)

2P-30483

2C-35455

2T-44475 OPT. 
THERMOMETER

OFF
0

LO

HI

WELLSWELLS2
3

4
5

6

7
8 2R-30372

C8-Z12392 (UPPER)
C8-35565 (LOWER)

WS-65923 (set - 
includes left
and right)

C8-307637 (CAVITY ASSEMBLY)

2C-43271

WS-58936

2J-35687

C8-307569

-RWT ELECTRONIC CONTROL
OPTION (PART NO. PENDING)

IL2319, PL502


